shareholdings in the Company until and unless new Superlon Shares are issued and/or treasury
shares are transferred, as the case may be, to the Participants pursuant to the vesting of Shares
Grant and/or exercise of ESS Options. Any potential effect on the shareholdings of Superlon’s
substantial shareholders will depend on the number of new Superlon Shares to be issued and/or
treasury shares transferred pursuant to the Awards at the relevant point in time.

Any allotment and issuance of new Superlon Shares and/or transfer of treasury shares pursuant
to the Shares Grant and/or exercise of ESS Options will have a dilutive effect on the
shareholdings of Superlon’s substantial shareholders.

12

13

For illustration purposes, assuming Superlon grants the entire 10% of the Awards and the
Proposed Allocation set out in Section 2.15 above are fully granted under the Proposed ESS
and are settled via the issuance of new Superlon Shares, the effect of the Proposed ESS on the
substantial shareholders’ shareholdings in Superlon is as follows:-

As at LPD After the Proposed ESS
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares (a)%

No. of
Shares (a)%

No. of
Shares (b)%

No. of
Shares (b)%

Madam Jessica 35,860,548 22.6 (c)14,280,000 9.0 (d)37,446,486 21.5 (c)17,451,876 10.0

Liu Han-Chao 7,140,000 4.5 (e)35,860,548 22.6 (f)8,725,938 5.0 (e)37,446,486 21.5

Liu Jeremy 7,140,000 4.5 (e)35,860,548 22.6 (g)8,725,938 5.0 (e)37,446,486 21.5

Notes:-

(a) Based on 158,593,842 issued Shares as at LPD.

(b) Based on the enlarged number of 174,453,226 Superlon Shares after the Proposed ESS.

(c) Deemed interested via her children, Liu Han-Chao and Liu Jeremy’s shareholdings.

(d) Assuming that 10% of the Awards will be issued to Madam Jessica pursuant to the
Proposed Allocation.

(e) Deemed interest via his mother, Madam Jessica’s shareholdings.

(f) Assuming that 10% of the Awards will be issued to Liu Han-Chao pursuant to the
Proposed Allocation.

(g) Assuming that 10% of the Awards will be issued to Liu Jeremy pursuant to the Proposed